Uttara University
Academic Calendar for Graduate Programs (MBA & EMBA- Evening)
School of Business

Spring 2016
Date Day Activities
Jan 18, 2016 Monday First day of classes for all students
Jan 21, 2016 Thursday Last day for Incomplete/ Retake/

Add/ Drop of course enrollment.
Tk.500 fee for Mid-Term and
Tk.1,000 for Final. Usual fees for

Retake/Add/ Drop apply.
Feb 07- Feb 11, 2016 Sunday- Thursday Tuition Payment without late fee
Feb 14 — Feb 18, 2016 Sunday- Thursday Tuition Payment with Tk 200 late fee
Feb 22 - Feb 25, 2016 Monday- Thursday Tuition Payment with Tk 300 late fee
Feb 22- Feb 25, 2016 Sunday -Thursday Admit Card collection for Mid-Term
Examination
Feb 28- March 02, 2016 Sunday — Wednesday Mid-Term Examinations
March 06, 2016 Sunday Classes resume after Midterm
March 16, 2015 Wednesday Last day for publication of
Midterm Results

March 20-March 23, 2016 Sunday- Wednesday  Registration for Midterm Makeup with fee

March 20- March 24, 2016 Sunday-Thursday Course Enrollment for continuing
students for Summer 16

March 27- March 31, 2016 Sunday- Thursday Course Enrollment for continuing
students for Summer 16 with Tk. 200 late fee

April 03 — April 07, 2016 Sunday - Thursday Course Enrollment for continuing
students for Summer 16 with Tk. 500 late fee

April 10- April 13, 2016 Sunday- Wednesday  Tuition Payment without late fee

April 17 - April 20, 2016 Sunday-Wednesday ~ Tuition Payment with Tk 200 late fee

April 17 — April 20, 2016 Sunday - Wednesday = Admit Card collection for Final
Examination

April 20, 2016 Wednesday Last day of Classes

April 24- April 27, 2016 Sunday- Wednesday  Final Examination

May 03, 2016 Tuesday Last day for submission of grades

May 15, 2016 Sunday Class commencement, Summer 2016

List of Holidays

Feb 21, 2016 Sunday International Mother Language Day

March 17, 2016 Thursday Birthday of the Father of the nation

March 26, 2016 Saturday Independence day

April 14, 2016 Thursday Bengali New Year

May 1, 2016 Sunday May day

The university authority reserves the right to modify the academic calendar without prior notice. This calendar is
downloadable from www.uttarauniversity.edu.bd.
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